
Tereza L. Callender (State Bar No. 351838) ELECTRONICALLY FILED1 James D. Crosby (State Bar No. 110383)

550 West C Street, Suite 620 County of San Diego

Community Development Corporation

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

2 Law Offices of James D. Crosby

3 San Diego, California 92101

4 Email: crosby@crosbyattorney.com

5

6 Attorneys for Defendant City Heights

7

8

9

Superior Court of California,

(619) 450-4149
7/15/2025 10:00:28 PM

By R. Babers ,Deputy Clerk
Email: tcallender@crosbyattorney.com

Clerk of the Superior Court

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION

Case No.: 37-2024-00027594-CU-OR-CTL
[Consolidated Case - Subordinate Case is
37-2024-00010272-CL-MC-CTL]

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT ISO MOTION TO
COMPEL FURTHER RESPONSES FROM
PLAINTIFF FATIMA ABDELRAHMAN TO
DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS SET
NO.ONE, SPECIAL INTERROGATORIES,
SET NO. ONE, AND FORM
INTERROGATORIES - GENERAL, SET NO.
ONE, AND REQUEST FOR SANCTIONS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $5,642.50 AGAINST
FATIMA ABDELRAHMAN

Date: September 12, 2025
Time: 11:00 a.m.
Dept.: C-63
Judge: Hon. Katherine A. Bacal

FATIMA ABDELRAHMAN, an individual;
NADIA ABDULRAHMAN, an individual;
NATALINA KANTIEKO, an individual, and 3

IDZAI MUBAIWA, an individual,

Plaintiffs,

CITY HEIGHTS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a
California Non-Profit Corporation; and DOES 1-
50, inclusive,

Defendants.

And Related Cross-Actions

10

11

13

14

16

20

21 Defendant City Heights Community Development Corporation (""CHCDC") lodges the

22 following documents, true and correct copies ofwhich are attached hereto:

23 Ex. 1 Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahman's Responses to Special Interrogatories

24 Ex. 2 Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahman's Supplemental Responses to Special

25 Interrogatories

26 Ex. 3 Responses of Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahman to Defendants Request for

27 Production No. 1

28

- l -
NOTICE OF LODGMENT



Ex. 4

7 Date: July 15, 2025

Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahman's Supplemental Responses to Defendant's

Request for Production No. 1

Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahman's Response to Form Interrogatories - General

Declaration of Todd T. Cardiff In Support ofMotion for Relief From Waiver

1

2

Ex. 53

Ex. 64

ofObjections5

6

8
James D. Crosby
Attorney for Defendant, City Heights
Community Development Corporation

9

_ 2 _

NOTICE OF LODGMENT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28


