1 2 3	James D. Crosby (State Bar No. 110383) Tereza L. Callender (State Bar No. 351838) Law Offices of James D. Crosby 550 West C Street, Suite 620 San Diego, California 92101	ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego 7/15/2025 10:00:28 PM	
4	(619) 450-4149 Email: crosby@crosbyattorney.com		
	Email: tcallender@crosbyattorney.com	Clerk of the Superior Court By R. Babers ,Deputy Clerk	
5		by M. Babero , populy event	
6 7	Attorneys for Defendant City Heights Community Development Corporation		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION		
10	FATIMA ABDELRAHMAN, an individual; NADIA ABDULRAHMAN, an individual;	Case No.: 37-2024-00027594-CU-OR-CTL [Consolidated Case – Subordinate Case is	
11	NATALINA KANTIEKO, an individual, and; IDZAI MUBAIWA, an individual,	37-2024-00010272-CL-MC-CTL]	
12		NOTICE OF LODGEMENT ISO MOTION TO COMPEL FURTHER RESPONSES FROM	
13	Plaintiffs,	PLAINTIFF FATIMA ABDELRAHMAN TO DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR	
14	v.	PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS SET NO.ONE, SPECIAL INTERROGATORIES,	
15		SET NO. ONE, AND FORM	
16 17	CITY HEIGHTS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a California Non-Profit Corporation; and DOES 1- 50, inclusive,	INTERROGATORIES – GENERAL, SET NO. ONE, AND REQUEST FOR SANCTIONS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,642.50 AGAINST FATIMA ABDELRAHMAN	
18	Defendants.	Date: September 12, 2025	
19	And Related Cross-Actions	Time: 11:00 a.m. Dept.: C-63	
20		Judge: Hon. Katherine A. Bacal	
21	Defendant City Heights Community D	evelopment Corporation ("CHCDC") lodges the	
22	following documents, true and correct copies of which are attached hereto:		
23	Ex. 1 Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahm	nan's Responses to Special Interrogatories	
24	Ex. 2 Plaintiff Fatima Abdelra	ahman's Supplemental Responses to Special	
25	Interrogatories		
26		atima Abdelrahman to Defendants Request for	
27	Production No. 1	1	
28			
20			

1	Ex. 4	Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahman's Supplemental Responses to Defendant's
2		Request for Production No. 1
3	Ex. 5	Plaintiff Fatima Abdelrahman's Response to Form Interrogatories – General
4	Ex. 6	Declaration of Todd T. Cardiff In Support of Motion for Relief From Waiver
5		of Objections
6		
7	Date: July 15, 2025	
8		In Dick
9		James D. Crosby Attorney for Defendant, City Heights
10		Community Development Corporation
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
	I	

28